

SB 932-A2
(LC 2799)
6/12/15 (DRG/ps)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 932**

1 On page 6 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 24, insert:

2 **“SECTION 9. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-**
3 **ation, there is appropriated to the Higher Education Coordinating**
4 **Commission, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2015, out of the Gen-**
5 **eral Fund, the amount of \$43,499, for the purpose of carrying out the**
6 **provisions of ORS 348.180, 348.210, 348.265, 348.283, 348.303, 348.320 and**
7 **351.641, as amended by sections 1 to 7 of this 2015 Act.”.**

8 In line 25, delete “9” and insert “10”.

9
